financial statements of the separate companies and the related notes thereto.

The pro forma condensed financial statements are not necessarily indicative of
what the actual financial position and results of operations would have been had
the transactions occurred on January 2002 nor do they purport to represent the
future financial condition or future operations of the Company.

   F-1

   WEBTRONICS, INC.
   (A Development Stage Company)
   PRO FORMA UNAUDITED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEETS

Edgar Filing: WEBTRONICS INC - Form 8-K

36

   DECEMBER 31, 2002
   ASSETS

   Callisto   Synergy   Pro Forma
   Webtronics   Pharmaceuticals Pharmaceuticals   Adjustments
   Inc.   Inc.   Inc.   DB (CR)   Total
   ----------   --------------  ---------------   -----------   ------------

Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   $   232   $2,223,462   $   187,884   (350,000) (B)   $  2,838,030
   26,452  (E)
   750,000  (C)

   Loan- officer   -   411,715   (411,715) (H)
   Prepaid expenses and
   other current assets   28,456   96,726   -   125,182
   --------   ----------   -----------   ----------   ------------

   Total current assets   232   2,251,918   696,325   14,737   2,963,212

Property and equipment - net   -   19,781   233,475   253,256
Patent cost - net   -   461,961   -   461,961
Investment in subsidiary   -   400,000   -   (400,000) (D)   -
   --------   ----------   -----------   ----------   ------------

   $   232   $3,133,660   $   929,800   (385,263)   $  3,678,429
   ========   ==========   ===========   ==========   ============

   LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
   Accounts payable and
   accrued expenses   $   -   $   443,266   $   417,323   -   $   860,589
   Bank loan payable   450,000   100,000  (L)
   350,000  (B)   -
   --------   -----------   -----------   ----------   ------------

   Total current liabilities   443,266   867,323   450,000   860,589
   --------   ----------   -----------   ----------   ------------

Shareholders' equity:
   Preferred stock   423   8,546   423  (A)
   2,238  (C)
   6,308  (F)

   Common stock   105   1,307   2,944   (423) (A)   2,348